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CHAPTER 382 452

No. 651, S.] [Published . September 5, 1959.
CHAPTER 382

AN ACT to amend 29.578 (7) of the statutes, relating to deer farms.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly
do enact as follows: ~

29.578 (7) of the statutes is amended to read:

29.578 (7) Deer on a deer farm shall be killed only by the licensee
or his bona fide regular employes except that on licensed deer farms, not
less than 10 acres in area, deer may be killed by persons expressly author-
ized by the licensee who are otherwise qualified under this chapter to hunt
deer; and all such deer killed shall be distinctly tagged with a tag to be
furnished by the commission to the licensee at cost not exceeding 5 cents
each. The licensee shall pay to the commission $1 for each deer so killed.
Before any deer on a licensed deer farm shall be killed, the licensee shall
notify the conservation commission or one of its representatives in advance
of the taking of such deer, and the conservation commission or its represen-
tatives shall make acknowledgement of receipt of said notice and such
acknowledgment when received by the licensee shall be his authority for
taking deer. The conservation commission or any of its duly authorized
representatives may be present while the taking of such deer is in progress.

Approved 'August 28, 1959.
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